
CHIANGMAI UNITED 
[ 4  ] DF THOSSAPORN CHUCHIN (C.THOSSAPORN)  90+4' 
[ 6  ] DF SATSANAPONG WATTAYUCHUTIKUL (SATSANAPONG) 
[ 7  ] MF YUTO ONO (ONO)  67 
[ 9  ] FW ROSIMAR AMANCIO (BILL)  70'  90 
[ 11 ] MF KANTAPONG BANDASAK (KANTAPONG)  52'  67 
[ 15 ] DF SIRISAK FAIDONG (SIRISAK) 
[ 19 ] MF THANAWICH THANASASIPAT (THANAWICH)  90 
[ 23 ] FW MELVIN JOHANNES GERARDUS DE LEEUW (DE LEEUW) 
[ 35 ] GK PIROT EAMMAK (PAIROT_E) 
[ 55 ] DF RONNAPEE CHAICUMDE (RONNA-P) 
[ 99 ] FW NANTHAWAT SUANKAEO (S.NANTHAWAT)  49 
Substitutes
[ 1  ] GK PHUMNIWAT THUHA (P.THUHA) 
[ 3  ] DF SIRIWAT SINTURAK (SIRIWAT S.) 
[ 8  ] MF KITTIPAT WONGSOMBAT (KITTIPAT)  67 
[ 17 ] FW THANA ISOR (THANA)  49 
[ 28 ] MF AMNART PAMORNPRASERT (AMNART)  90 
[ 31 ] MF PHONGSAKON SEEROT (PHONGSAKON)  90 
[ 69 ] MF SANSERN LIMWATTHANA (SANSERN.L)  67 
[ 79 ] MF JAROEYSAK PHENGWICHA (JAROEYSAK) 
[ 97 ] DF TORSAK SAARTAIAM (TORSAK) 

Head Coach : SOMCHAI CHOYBOONCHUM ( THA ) 
Team Manager : SRISOPHA KOTKHAMLUE ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

UDONTHANI FC 
[ 1  ] GK KORRAKOT PIPATNADDA (KORRAKOT) 
[ 2  ] DF RATCHANON PHANGKEAW (Ratchanon)  83 
[ 7  ] MF AUNG KAUNG MANN (AUNG) 
[ 8  ] FW GREG HOULA (GREG) 
[ 10 ] FW ARNOLD SUEW (ARNOLD)  86' 
[ 15 ] DF SUPOAT LERTPALAPONG (SUPOAT) 
[ 16 ] MF ANAWIN JUIEEN (ANAWIN) 
[ 19 ] MF MAKAWUN KOEDANAN (MAKAWUN)  32 
[ 21 ] MF JO SANGBUM (JO)  83 
[ 44 ] DF Ratipong Pangkhabut (Ratipong)  81'  83 
[ 77 ] FW APIWIT SAMURMUEN (APIWIT)  72 
Substitutes
[ 6  ] MF APISIT KHAMWANG (APISIT) 
[ 11 ] FW JETSADA BATCHARI (JETSADA)  72 
[ 14 ] FW Teeratep Pangkham (TEERATEP)  83 
[ 18 ] MF NATTAKRIT THONGNOPPAKUN (NATTAKRIT)  83 
[ 37 ] DF DAVID HAAS (DAVID) 
[ 54 ] MF KAITKAJORN POHIRUN (KAITKAJORN) 
[ 58 ] MF SARANYOO INTAHRAT (SARANYOO)  90+3'  83 
[ 64 ] MF PHAKHINAI NAMMICHAI (PHAKHINAI) 
[ 75 ] DF FLODYN RUCHELVY ULRICH BALOKI (BALOKI F.)  32 

Head Coach : MOHAMMAD AKBAR BIN ABDUL NAWAS ( SGP ) 
Team Manager : - 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 83 

CHIANGMAI UNITED 2 - 1 UDONTHANI FC 

22 October 2022 18:00  700th Anniversary Stadium 

Audiences: 715 
Referee: WATHANYU MORIN Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: SAKCHAI PAEBUA (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: Chaiyos Sripak (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: DANAI MONGKOLSIRI (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: KATTIYA SAPHU (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: EKKACHAI PHETCHAM (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
32'  FLODYN RUCHELVY ULRICH BALOKI [75] (BALOKI F.) 
32'  MAKAWUN KOEDANAN [19] (MAKAWUN) 

THANA ISOR [17] (THANA)  49' 
NANTHAWAT SUANKAEO [99] (S.NANTHAWAT)  49' 

KANTAPONG BANDASAK [11] (KANTAPONG)  52' 
SANSERN LIMWATTHANA [69] (SANSERN.L)  67' 

YUTO ONO [7] (ONO)  67' 
KITTIPAT WONGSOMBAT [8] (KITTIPAT)  67' 

KANTAPONG BANDASAK [11] (KANTAPONG)  67' 
ROSIMAR AMANCIO [9] (BILL)  70' 

72'  JETSADA BATCHARI [11] (JETSADA) 
72'  APIWIT SAMURMUEN [77] (APIWIT) 
81'  RATIPONG PANGKHABUT [44] (RATIPONG) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



83'  NATTAKRIT THONGNOPPAKUN [18] (NATTAKRIT) 
83'  RATCHANON PHANGKEAW [2] (RATCHANON) 
83'  TEERATEP PANGKHAM [14] (TEERATEP) 
83'  JO SANGBUM [21] (JO) 
83'  SARANYOO INTAHRAT [58] (SARANYOO) 
83'  RATIPONG PANGKHABUT [44] (RATIPONG) 
86'  ARNOLD SUEW [10] (ARNOLD) 

AMNART PAMORNPRASERT [28] (AMNART)  90' 
ROSIMAR AMANCIO [9] (BILL)  90' 

PHONGSAKON SEEROT [31] (PHONGSAKON)  90' 
THANAWICH THANASASIPAT [19] (THANAWICH)  90' 

90+3'  SARANYOO INTAHRAT [58] (SARANYOO) 
THOSSAPORN CHUCHIN [4] (C.THOSSAPORN)  90+4' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


